

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-4547 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Code Violations Status: Passed

File created: 7/8/2013 In control: Code Compliance Hearing

On agenda: 7/31/2013 Final action: 8/28/2013

Title: Case # 13-379

Maurice & Lynn De La Valette

1100 Virginia Street

Sec. 14-40 Permits in the historic district

Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans, display of permits

Officer Peg Corbett

Certified Service: 6-24-2013 Initial hearing: 7-31-2013

Continued from July 31, 2013 for compliance

In compliance, still owes \$250 in administrative fees

Count 1: On March 8, 2013 a complaint was received that a fence was being built without the benefit of a certification of appropriateness. It was confirmed through Engineering that all of the fences on the southeast side of the 1100 block of Virginia are encroaching on the city right of way by 1 foot 7 inches. Count 2: On March 8, 2013 a complaint was received that a fence was being built without the benefit

of a building permit.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-379 1100 Virginia St 5439

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/28/2013	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Violation Fine	
7/31/2013	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	

Case # 13-379

Maurice & Lynn De La Valette

1100 Virginia Street

Sec. 14-40 Permits in the historic district

Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans, display of permits

Officer Peg Corbett

Certified Service: 6-24-2013 Initial hearing: 7-31-2013

Continued from July 31, 2013 for compliance In compliance, still owes \$250 in administrative fees

Count 1: On March 8, 2013 a complaint was received that a fence was being built without the benefit of a certification of appropriateness. It was confirmed through Engineering that all of the fences on the southeast side of the 1100 block of Virginia are encroaching on the city right of way by 1 foot 7

File #: 13-4547, Version: 1

inches. **Count 2:** On March 8, 2013 a complaint was received that a fence was being built without the benefit of a building permit.